Recei ved:

06/ 23/ 2014

O1 Communications East, LLC

P.S.C. No. 2 — Telephone
Effective Date: July 23, 2014

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Leaf: 61
Revision: 1
Superseding Revision: 0

SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE (CONT'D.)

3.10  Other Access Service Rates and Charges (Continued)

3.10.1 Originating Rates (Continued)

F. Common Transport Multiplexing

Originating - Per minute of use
- Day
- Evening
- Night/Weekend

G. Common Trunk Port
Originating - Per minute of use
- Day
- Evening
- Night/Weekend
H. Local Switching
Originating - Per minute of use
- Day
- Evening
- Night/Weekend
l. Carrier Common Line
Originating
- Day
- Evening
- Night/Weekend
J. Interconnection Charge
Per minute of use
K. Toll-Free (8YY) Query

Basic, per query

Call Handling Features, per query

POTS Translation, per query

$0.000146
$0.000088
$0.000051

$0.003364
$0.002018
$0.001177

$0.008500
$0.005100
$0.003000

$0.016760
$0.010056
$0.005866

N/A

$0.004356
$0.001989
$0.000600

Issued by: Jim Beausoleil, CFO, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Cancel l ed by 2 Rev.

Leaf No. 61 Effective 01/01/2015

CANCELLED
07/ 23/ 2014

(D)

(D)

(D)

(D)



