Received: 06/23/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 07/23/2014

O1 Communications East, LLC

P.S.C. No. 2 – Telephone Revision: 1 Effective Date: July 23, 2014 Superseding Revision: 0

Leaf: 61

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE (CONT'D.)

3.10 Other Access Service Rates and Charges (Continued)

3.10.1 Originating Rates (Continued)

2 01191	numg numb (commuta)		
F.	Common Transport Multiplexing Originating - Per minute of use - Day - Evening - Night/Weekend	\$0.000146 \$0.000088 \$0.000051	(D)
G.	Common Trunk Port Originating - Per minute of use - Day - Evening - Night/Weekend	\$0.003364 \$0.002018 \$0.001177	(D)
н.	Local Switching Originating - Per minute of use - Day - Evening - Night/Weekend	\$0.008500 \$0.005100 \$0.003000	(D)
I.	Carrier Common Line Originating - Day - Evening - Night/Weekend	\$0.016760 \$0.010056 \$0.005866	(D)
J.	Interconnection Charge Per minute of use	N/A	
К.	Toll-Free (8YY) Query Basic, per query Call Handling Features, per query POTS Translation, per query	\$0.004356 \$0.001989 \$0.000600	

Issued by: Jim Beausoleil, CFO, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762